b

OAZS (oo peed®

o oct wgene * Jger ot fog 1 E
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 20 ;ng._g prt
CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE, LLC. oot 025l
500 ROOSEVELT ROAD, SUITE 320 pate’
GLEN ELLYN,ILLINOIS 60137
P YA =7

h.‘.—jLIB '9 __7 [Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
MIN: 1002241-0004070007 8 MORTGAGE THA CASE NO.
Loan Number: 602561 137-3043688

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security *astument") is given on  QCTOBER 15, 2004
The Mortgagor is MATTIE L WALKER, SINGLE WOMAN SINGLE WOMAN

("Borrower"}. This Security Instrument is given 0
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ('JERS") (solely as nominee for Lender, as hereinafter defined, and
Lender’s successors and assigns), as beneficiary. MEFS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has
an address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Fiire, MI 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS.
CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE, LLC., ILLINOLS LLC

("Lender") is organized and existing

under the laws of ILLINOIS , and
has an address of 500 ROOSEVELT ROAD, SUITE 32¢, GLEN ELLYN, ILLINOIS 60137

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of ONE HUNDRED SEVENLY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE AND 00/100 Dollars-(11:8,.$ 177,625.00 )
This debt is evidenced by Borrower’s note dated the same date as this Security ‘usirument ("Note"), which provides
for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on NOVEMBER 1, 2034

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced br-ine Note, with interest, and
all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, wity ‘aterest, advanced under
paragraph 7 io protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Butruwer’s covenants and
agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does herchy mortgage, grant and
convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns) and to the suceessors and assigns
of MERS the following described property located in

COOK County, Illinois:
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS
EXHIBIT "A",

A.P.N. #: 29-23-203-026

FHA ILLINOIS MORTGAGE - MERS

(6/96)
Document Systerns, Inc. (800) 649-1362 Page 1 of 7 ) g M

Milfal g (CHTTEE Y E R R L




0429742136 Page: 2 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

~

rcommmn STEWART TITLE
chednte A - Logal Deseription

FilNumber:  TMIL54925 GUARANTY COMPANY
Agroc, FileNo: " HEREIN CALLED THE COMPANY

COMMITMENT - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 77 in Hoekstra's 4th Addition to Dutch Valley a Subdivision of part of Lots 1,2 and 3 of Anker's of the West 112 of
the Northeast 14 and the Northwest 1/4 of Section 23, Township 36 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal

Meridian in Cook Ceunty, Illinois.

STEWART TITLE GUARANTY
COMPANY




0429742136 Page: 3 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

which has the address of 16316 KENWOOD AVE.
[Street]

SOUTH HOLLAND Illinois 60473 ("Property Address");
[City] [Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements,
appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be‘
covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the “Property.‘
Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security
Instrument; but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors
and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclpse
and sell the Prorerty; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing or canceling
this Security asirument.

BORROWER C"OVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to
mortgage, grant anc.corvey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants aid_will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any
encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with
limited variations by jurisdictio o constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrowe! and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest a«d Late Charge. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest
on, the debt evidenced by the Note and 1ate <harges due under the Note.

2. Monthly Payment of Taxes, Insurance, =ad Other Charges. Borrower shall include in each monthly payment,
together with the principal and interest as set fezth in the Note and any late charges, a sum for (a) taxes and special
assessments levied or to be levied against the Proporty, (h) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, and
(c) premiums for insurance required under paragrap: 4. In any year in which the Lender must pay a mortgage
insurance premium to the Secretary of Housing and Urbzn Development ("Secretary"), or in any year in which such
premium would have been required if Lender still held i Security Instrument, each monthly payment shall also
include either: (i) a sum for the annual mortgage insurance preiniim to be paid by Lender to the Secretary, or (ii) a
monthly charge instead of a mortgage insurance premium if this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary, in a
reasonable amount to be determined by the Secretary. Except for/tie monthly charge by the Secretary, these items
are called "Escrow Items” and the sums paid to Lender are called "Esciow Funds.”

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold amounts for Escrow Itenic- in an aggregate amount not to exceed the
maximum amount that may be required for Borrower’s escrow account under tae Real Estate Settlement Procedures
Act of 1974,12 U.S.C.§ 2601 et seq. and implementing regulations, 24 CFR Purt 5500, as they may be amended from
time to time ("RESPA"), except that the cushion or reserve permitted by RESPA | for nnanticipated disbursements or
disbursements before the Borrower’s payments are available in the account may not bz based on amounts due for the
mortgage insurance premium.

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow Items exceed the amounts permitted to be hicld v RESPA, Lender shall
account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at any time
are not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower to make
up the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower
tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower’s account shall be credited with the balance remaining
for all installment items (a), (b), and (¢) and any mortgage insurance premium installment that Lender has not become
obligated 1o pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immediately prior
to a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower’s account shall be credited with any balance
remaining for all installments for items (a), (b), and (c).

3. Application of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

FIRST, to the mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by
the Secretary instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premium;

FHA ILLINOIS MORTGAGE - MERS (6/96)
Decument Systemns, Inc. (800) 649-1362 Page 2 of 7

Milfa? g NRTRTRTVRRITAEAR R R0V AT DU WA




0429742136 Page: 4 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SECOND, to any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard

insurance premiums, as required;

THIRD, to interest due under the Note;

FOURTH, to amortization of the principal of the Note; and

FIFTH, to late charges due under the Note.

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether
now in existence or subsequently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which
Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender
requires. Borrower shall also insure all jmprovements on the Property, whether now in existen_ce or subsequen?ly
erected, against loss by floods to the extent required by the Secretary. All insurance shall be carried with companies
approved by Lender. The insurance policies and any renewals shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payable
clauses in favor of, and in a form acceptable to, Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not
made promptly by Borrower. Each insurance company concerned is hereby authorized and directed to make payment
for such loss dizeotly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and to Lender jointly. All or any part of the insurance
proceeds may oe-applied by Lender, at its option, either {a} to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and
this Security Instraront, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment
of principal, or (b} 15 the restoration or repair of the damaged Property. Any application of the proceeds to the
principal shall not exiend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments which are referred to in paragraph 2, or
change the amount of such pzyments. Any excess insurance proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding
indebtedness under the Note ard this Security Instrument shall be paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure i this Security Instrument or other transfer of title to the Property that extinguishes
the indebtedness, all right, title ad) interest of Borrower in and to insurance policies in force shall pass to the
purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Mairenaice and Protection of the Property; Borrower’s Loan Application;
Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establich;and use the Property as Borrower’s principal residence within sixty days
after the execution of this Security Instrumert-«s7 within sixty days of a later sale or transfer of the Property) and shall
continue to occupy the Property as Borrower’s-priicipal residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy,
unless the Lender determines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating
circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower’s( conirol. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating
circumstances. Borrower shall not commit waste or desiicy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the
Property to deteriorate, reasonable wear and tear excepted.” Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant
or abandoned or the loan is in default. Lender may take reasousble action to protect and preserve such vacant or
abandoned Property. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrowes, anring the loan application process, gave materially
false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed ‘e-provide Lender with any material information)
in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not liritea)to, representations concerning Borrower's
occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Security Instruinent” is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply
with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to the Propesty, the leasehold and fee title shall not
be merged unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

6. Condemmation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct Or ¢onsequential, in connection with
any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are hereby
assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid under
the Note and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reductivn-ofihe indebtedness under
the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in paragraph 3,
and then to prepayment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not ¢xtend or postpone
the due date of the monthly payments, which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amoun: oI such payments.
Any excess proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Security
Instrument  shall be paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

7. Charges to Borrower and Protection of Lender’s Rights in the Property. Borrower shall pay all governmental
or municipal charges, fines and impositions that are not included in paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay these obligations
on time directly to the entity which is owed the payment. If failure to pay would adversely affect Lender’s interest in
the Property, upon Lender’s request Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing these payments.

If Borrower fails to make these payments or the payments required by paragraph 2, or fails to perform any other
covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly
affect Lender’s rights in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, for condemnation or to enforce laws or
fegulatlons), then_ Lendpr may do and pay whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender’s rights
in the Property, including payment of taxes, hazard insurance and other items mentioned in paragraph 2.

FHA ILLINOIS MORTGAGE - MERS
Document Systems, Inc. (800) 649-1362 Page 3 of 7

(6/96)

Milfa g BARELTS AR B TOE 0 DO e m




0428742136 Page: 5 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph shall become an additiona_d debt of Borrower and be
secured by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate,
and at the option of Lender shall be immediately due and payable. _ .

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a)
agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner 'acceptaple to Lender; (b,) contests
in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings Whlch in the Lender’s opinion
operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (¢) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satlsfactory
to Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of tpe lf’rope_rtx is
subject to a lien which may artain priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice 1dent1f.y1.ng
the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving
of notice.

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.

9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.

(a) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary in the case of payment
defaults; require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:
(i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this Security Instrument
prior to-er on the due date of the next monthly payment, or
(i) Boirover defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations contained
in this Secwisty, Instrument.
(b) Sale Withour Cr:dit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including section 341(d) of
the Garn-St. Germair” Lepository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701j - 3(d)) and with the prior approval
of the Secretary, requi’c” immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:
(@) All or part of the Frorerty, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold
or otherwise transferred {other than by devise or descent), and
(i) The Property is not ocrupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the
purchaser or grantee does 32 GSCUpy the Property, but his or her credit has not been approved in
accordance with the requirements of the Secretary.
() No Waiver. If circumstances occur-tpit would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but
Lender does not require such payments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequent events.
(@) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit
Lender’s rights, in the case of payment defaults, i roquire immediate payment in full and foreclose if not paid.
This Security Instrument does not authorize acceictraon or foreclosure if not permitted by regulations of the

Secretary.
() Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this-decority Instrument and the Note are not determined
to be eligible for insurance under the National Housing A“t-within 60 DAYS from the

date hereof, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payrentin full of all sums secured by this Security
Instrument. A written statement of any authorized agent of tue Stcretary dated subsequent to

60 DAYS from the date hereof, dechrins to insure this Security Instrument and
the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility. Norwittstanding the foregoing, this option
may not be exercised by Lender when the unavailability of insurance is solelv due to Lender’s failure to remit
a mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be reinstated if Lender has requirei namediate payment in full
because of Borrower’s failure to pay an amount due under the Note or this Security Iustrursent. This right applies
even after foreclosure proceedings are instituted. To reinstate the Security Instrument, Borrow<r shall tender in a lump
sum all amounts required to bring Borrower’s account current including, to the extent they are obliyations of Borrower
under this Security Instrument, foreclosure costs and reasonable and customary attorneys’ fees and expenses propetty
associated with the foreclosure proceeding. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the
obligations that it secures shall remain in effect as if Lender had not required immediate payment in full. However,
Lender is not required to permit reinstatement if: (i) Lender has accepted reinstatement after the commencement of
foreclosure proceedings within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure
proceeding, (ii) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (iii) reinstatement will
adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security Instrument.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time of payment or
modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower’s successors in
ipterest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend
time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any

FHA ILLINOIS MORTGAGE - MERS (6/96)
Document  Systems, Inc. (300) 649-1362 Page 40f7

Milhat g ULTRELE GO L L LR L

© e, A AR ks L0 = - O —



0429742136 Page: 6 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower’s successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising
any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy. .

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants aqd agreements (.)f'thls
Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions
of paragraph 9(b). Borrower’s covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this
Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to morigage, grant
and convey that Borrower’s interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally
obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any othpr Borrower may
agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or
the Note without that Borrower’s consent.

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or
by mailing it by first class mail uniess applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to
the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be
given by first class mail to Lender’s address stated herein or any address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any
notice provided iur in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given
as provided in this paragraph.

14. Governirg “aw; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the
jurisdiction in which-pé Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument ox
the Note conflicts with-opslicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the
Note which can be given efiers without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument
and the Note are declared to of severable.

15. Borrower’s Copy. Borzower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

16. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of
any Hazardous Substances on or in.he Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything
affecting the Property that is in violatior of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to
the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized
to be appropriate to normal residential use: ard to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender writien sotice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action
by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knswleige. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental
or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remsdiation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary reficrial. actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous Substances" are {psse substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances
by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, keresene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products,
toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials contziniing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive
materials. As used in this paragraph 16, "Environmental Law" means ‘edesal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where
the Property is located that relate to health, safety or envirenmental peatesaon.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant azd ~gree as follows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues of
the Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender’s agents to collect the rents and revenues and hereby directs each
tenant of the Property to pay the rents to Lender or Lender’s agents. However, prior t¢ Lender’s notice to Borrower
of Borrower’s breach of any covenant or agreement in the Security Instrument, Borrower.coui collect and receive all
rents and revenues of the Property as trustee for the benefit of Lender and Borrower. * Tins assignment of rents
constitutes an absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) all rents received by Borrower shall be reld by Borrower as
trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (b) Lender shall be
entitled to collect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and (c) each tenant of the Property shall pay all rents
due and unpaid to Lender or Lender’s agent on Lender’s written demand to the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any act that would
prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph 17.

Lender shall niot be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or afier giving notice
of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at any time there is a breach.
Any application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This
assignment of tents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in full.

FHA ILLINOIS MORTGAGE - MERS (6/96)
Document Systerns, Ine. (800) 649-1362 Page 5 of 7

Milhasmig UL BRI R O TR




0429742136 Page: 7 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, Lender may foreclose
this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding, and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be
entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not
limited 6, reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs of title evidence.

_If the Lender’s interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires immediate
payment in full under paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale provided in the Single
Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act”) (12 U.S.C. 3751 et seq.) by requesting a foreclosure commissioner
designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as provided in the Act. Nothing in the
preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise available to a Lender under this paragraph 18
or applicable law.

19. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security
Instrument without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

20. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders *4 this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with
this Security Instiament, the covenants of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement
the covenanis and pgieements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were in a part of this Security Instrument.
[Check applicable buxies)].

D Condominium Ridex (] Graduated Payment Rider D Growing Equity Rider
[ planned Unit Development Rider Kl Adjustable Rate Rider [ Renabilitation Loan Rider
[ Non-Owner Occupancy Rider [ other [Specify]

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accenis)and agrees to the terms contained in pages 1 through 7 of this Security

; I % ?) executed by/Bopower and recorded with it,
%//‘ /-4 d M _(Seal)

VAR 2

MAT;I/Z?/ 4 -Borrower -Borrower
1
N_/ / W sy L2 (Seal
-Borrower -Borrower
(Seal) P (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
Witness: Witness:
FHA ILLINOIS MORTGAGE - MERS

Document Systems, Tne. (300) 649-1362 Page 6 of 7 @9

Milthat.
ias g NIRRT (Tnmi




0429742136 Page: 8 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF IJI;}LINOIS, COOK 7 County ss: : t
7

l\ﬂ;’ /ZM{W’?{{?{/ . a Notary Public in and for said county and state,

do hereby certify that MATTIE L WALKER

»

personally known to me (o be the same person(s) whose name(s} subsqﬂbed to the .foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that signed aqd delivered the
said instrument as free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

. . 74
Given under my hand and official seal, this Y j/ day of /Z()/ vy g/

, ///(ﬁ%&w@ Wé{rff% Zc.

Notary Public
.s‘?' v V
My Commis tm%f;ﬂ@l& SEA]L"
atherine M. Boetrcher
Notary P':lbl.ic, Sta[e Of I"l'nois
y Commission Exp. 09222007
This instrument was prepared by: M o)
(Name)
(Address)
FHA ILLINOIS MORTGAGE - MERS (6/96)

Docurnent Systerus, Lne. (800) 649-1362 Page 7 of 7

il g GETELLLDT LTI R T L LR




0428742136 Page: 9 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MIN: 1002241-0004070007-8 Loan Number: 6502561

FHA MULTISTATE ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

FHA CASE NO.

137-3043688

THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this 15th day of OCTOBER 2004 ,
and is {neoiporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or
Security Deed-("Security Instrument”) of the same date given by the undersigned ("Borrower"} to secure
Borrower's Note'("Note") to CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE, LLC.

(the "Lender")
of the same date and eévering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

16316 KENWOOD. AVE., SOUTH HOLLAND, ILLINOIS 60473
[Property Address]

THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST
RATE AND THE MONTHLY PAYMENT. THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT THE
BORROWER'S INTEREST RA(F CAN CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME AND THE
MAXIMUM RATE THE BORROWx K MUST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In additiom t5-the covenants and agreements made in the Secturity
Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMEN~T CHANGES

{A) Change Dates

The interest rate may change onthe 18t  day of JANUZRY, 2008 , and on
that day of each succeeding year. "Change Date” means each date owrviich the interest rate could change.

(B) The Index

Beginning with the first Change Date, the interest rate will be based op<n-Index. "Index” means the
weekly average yield on United States Treasury Securities adjusted to a constan! maturity of one year, as
made available by the Federal Reserve Board. "Current Index” means the most recent ¥=dex figure available
30 days before the Change Date. If the Index (as defined above) is no longer available, "_ender will use as
a new Index any index prescribed by the Secretary. As used in this Rider, "Secretary " mear.; the Secretary
of Housing and Urban Development or his or her designee. Lender will give Borrower nutice of the new
Index.

(C) Calculation of Interest Rate Changes

Before each Change Date, Lender will calculate a new interest rate by adding a margin of

TWO AND 250/1000 percentage points ( 2.250 %) tothe
Current Index and rounding the sum to the nearest one-eighth of one percentage point (0.125%). Subject
to the limits stated in Paragraph (D) of this Rider, this rounded amount will be the new interest rate until the
next Change Date.

FHA MULTISTATE ARM RIDER DocMagic €Fermns 800-649-1362
09/26/03 Page 1 of 3 www. docmagic.com

Fraa 1. Lcem ULTOTTERT T OERTRTNLE it A HEREE LT




0428742136 Page: 10 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

" (D) Limits on Interest Rate Changes
The existing interest rate will never increase or decrease by more than ONE AND 000 /1000

percentage points ( 1.000 %) onany
single Change Date. The interest rate will never be more than FIVE AND 000 /1000
perceniage points ( 5. 000 %) higher or lower

than the initial interest rate.

(E) Calculation of Payment Change

If the interest rate changes on a Change Date, Lender will calculate the amount of monthly payment of
principal and interest which would be necessary to repay the unpaid principal balance in full at the maturity
date at thé new interest rate through substantially equal payments. In making such calculation, Lender will
use the unpeid principal balance which would be owed on the Change Date if there had been no default in
payment on flie Note, reduced by the amount of any prepayments to principal. The result of this calculation
will be the arficny of the new monthly payment of principal and interest.

(F) Notice ¢1 Changes

Lender will give'netice to Borrower of any change in the interest rate and monthly payment amount.
The notice must be given at-least 25 days before the new monthly payment amount is due, and must set forth
(i) the date of the notice, (ii)<:e Change Date, (iii) the old interest rate, (iv) the new interest rate, (V) the
new monthly payment amouss, /vi) the Current Index and the date it was published, (vii) the method of
calculating the change in monthly paym:ent amount, and (viii) any other information which may be required
by law from time to time.

(G) Effective Date of Changes

A new interest rate calculated in accoidance with Paragraphs (C) and (D) of this Rider will become
effective on the Change Date. Borrower shall make.a payment in the new monthly amount beginning on the
first payment date which occurs at least 25 days after Lender has given Borrower the notice of changes
required by Paragraph (F) of this Rider. Borrower shall have no obligation to pay any increase in the
monthly payment amount calculated in accordance with Paragraph (E) of this Rider for any payment date
occurring less than 25 days after Lender has given the requzed notice.  If the monthly payment amount
calculated in accordance with Paragraph (E) of this Rider decreased, but Lender failed to give timely notice
of the decrease and Borrower made any monthly payment aiiounts exceeding the payment amount which
should have been stated in a timely notice, then Borrower has the (ption to either (i) demand the return io
Borrowet of any excess payment, with interest thereon at the Note rate (a zaie equal to the interest rate which
should have been stated in a timely notice), or (ii) request that any excess paynt, with interest thereon at
the Note rate, be applied as payment of principal. Lender’s obligation to rcijirn-any excess payment with
interest on demand is not assignable even if the Note is otherwise assigned before tiie demand for return is

made.
FHA MULTISTATE ARM RIDER DocMagic €Rommus 800-648-1362
09/26/03 Page 2 of 3 www.docmagic.com

1t et e e e £ 0 C e gt i —

Frgarir Liem ULITHT T L VRRRRTRTACL I (RO T TR



0429742136 Page: 11 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 602561
‘Date: OCTOBER 15, 2004

Property Address: 16316 KENWCOD AVE., SOUTH HOLLAND, ILLINOIS 60473

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A.P.N. # : 29-23-203-026

DocMagic € s 800-649-1362
www.dacmagic.com

Legal mec ST DT NPTt T




Fhaa.rdr 3. tem

0428742136 Page: 12 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and ag

through 3 of this FHA Adjustable Rate Rider.
.

rees to the terms and covenants contained in pages 1

WL el ﬂlﬁf:ﬂ') (Seal)
MATTIE L WALKER -Borrower -Borrower
A {Seal) (Seal)

-Borrower -Borrower

WA (Seal) (Seal)

sorrower -Borrower

FHA MULTISTATE ARM RIDER DocMagic €Forrps 800-649.

09/28/03 Page 3 of 3 w.ocfmgic.ézf:

. . e et b g A AR b - - e

R VBRI 00 00 0 ARCE OO AV B




